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Calendar of Yves Mersch 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

January 2017 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 6 January French Payments Committee conference on “Technological 
innovations in payments and beyond” – speech on “2017 – 
a decisive year for innovative retail payment services” 

Paris 

Tuesday, 10 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Clearstream, on T2S migration ECB 

Wednesday, 11 January Governing Council (teleconference) By phone 

Monday, 16 January Farewell ceremony organised by Suomen Pankki – Finlands 
Bank for Deputy Governor, Mr Pentti Hakkarainen – speech 
on “Digital Base Money: an assessment from the ECB’s 
perspective” 

Helsinki 

Tuesday, 17 January Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 18 January Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 19 January Governing Council ECB 

Tuesday, 24 January Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 26 January Deutsche Börse Group Global Funding and Financing (GFF) 
Summit 2017 – speech on “Ructions in the repo market – 
monetary easing or regulatory squeezing?” 

Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 31 January Executive Board ECB 

 ECB and European Commission joint conference on “Into 
the future: Europe’s digital integrated market” – speech on 
“Digital transformation: Europe’s integrated market of 
tomorrow” 

ECB 

 


